

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss R Renshaw

Respondent: Home Cares Liverpool

Heard at: Liverpool

On: 15 July 2022

Before: Employment Judge Buzzard (sitting alone)

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: No Appearance

Respondent: Mr Giles Ridgeway (Advocate)

JUDGMENT

These proceedings are dismissed pursuant to Rule 47 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013. The claimant failed to appear at the listed time for the hearing. A notice of hearing was sent to the claimant who has not informed the tribunal that she was unable to attend the hearing. No reason has been given for the claimant's failure to attend. The claimant failed to attend the last listed hearing without reason having been given. The claimant was, by written orders, ordered to provide an explanation for her previous failure to attend and did not comply with that order. No communication has been received from the claimant.

Employment Judge Buzzard 15 July 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

27 July 2022

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.